

MIL-P-19918(Aer)
Amendment -1
30 September 1957

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

PACKING, V RING

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-P-19918(Aer) of 3 May 1957, and has been approved by the Bureau of Aeronautics, Department of the Navy.

Page 2 and 3, Table I: Where positive volume changes occur, add the plus sign.

Page 3, Table I, fifth section (Compression Set, 70 hours, 212°F, 30 percent deflection, percent set), under the heading "Filler Ring": Delete "25 (Max.)" and substitute "30 (Max.)."

Page 4, Paragraph 4.4.1: Change "Table I" to read "Table II."

Page 5, Table I: Delete: "I" and substitute: "II."